
White Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, WHOLE AND SKIMMED MILK POWDER, SUGAR, COCOA 
BUTTER, VEGETABLE FAT (PALM/SHEA/MANGO KERNEL/SAL), EMULSIFIER 
(SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING 

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Milk Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, MILK, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE 
FATS (PALM, SHEA), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476), FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

White Hazelnut Cream Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SUN-FLOWER), VEGETABLE FAT, 
SKIMMED MILK POWDER, HAZELNUT, WHEY MILK POWDER, LACTOSE, 
EMULSIFIER (E-322 SOYA LECITHIN, E-492, E-471), FLAVOUR AND ANTIOXIDANT 
(E-304I, E-306)

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN, SOYA
MAY CONTAIN:  NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Caramel Milk Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, MILK, SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, 
VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, COCOA MASS, 
WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E471, E476), SALT, SODIUM 
CARBONATE, FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Cadbury Fingers Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, MILK,WHEAT FLOUR (WITH CALCIUM, IRON, NIACIN, THIA-
MIN), SUGAR, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SAL AND SHEA IN VARYING PROPOR-
TIONS), COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, PARTIALLY INVERTED SUGAR SYRUP, 
EMULSIFIERS (E 442, SOYA LECITHIN, E 476), SALT, RAISING AGENTS (AMMONI-
UM HYDROGEN CARBONATE, SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE), FLAVOUR-
INGS.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOYA, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Kinder Bar Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA 
BUTTER, COCOA MASS, BUTTERMILK POWDER, LACTOSE (MILK), EMULSIFIER: 
LECITHINS (SOYA); VANILLA EXTRACT), VEGETABLE FATS (PALM FAT, SHEA FAT), 
WHOLE MILK POWDER (13%), SUGAR, WHEY POWDER (MILK), EMULSIFIER: 
LECITHINS (SOYA); NATURAL FLAVOURING.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOYA, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Fudge Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, SUGAR, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (WHOLE MILK, SUGAR), 
GLUCOSE SYRUP, BUTTER (MILK) (6%), SALT, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOYA, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Milk & White Chocolate Brownies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, SALTED BUTTER, FLOUR, GOLDEN CASTER SUGAR, 
COCOA POWDER, MILK (WHOLE & SKIMMED POWDER), SUGAR, COCOA 
BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA, MANGO KERNEL, SAL), 
EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476, SUNFLOWER, LECITHIN), FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS)

Biscoff

ORIGINAL CARAMELISED BISCUITS 58% (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE 
OILS (PALM OIL FROM SUSTAINABLE AND CERTIFIED PLANTATIONS, RAPESEED 
OIL), CANDY SUGAR SYRUP, RAISING AGENT (SODIUM HYDROGEN CAR-
BONATE), SOYA FLOUR, SALT, CINNAMON), 
RAPESEED OIL, SUGAR, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN), ACID (CITRIC ACID), VEG-
ETABLE OIL

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: SOYA AND CEREALS

Nutella

SUGAR, PALM OIL, HAZELNUTS (13%), SKIMMED MILK POWDER (8.7%), FAT-RE-
DUCED COCOA (7.4%), EMULSIFIER: LECITHINS (SOYA), VANILLIN, VEGETABLE 
OIL

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: SOYA, NUTS AND MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 

Pistachio Cream

PISTACHIO 45%, VEGETABLE FAT, SUGAR, MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, 
EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN, VEGETABLE OIL

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: SOYA, NUTS AND MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

White Chocolate

SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SUNFLOWER) FATS (PALM, PALM KERNEL), SKIMMED 
MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, EMULSIFIER: E322 (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), 
FLAVOURINGS

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 

White Hazelnut Cream

SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SUNFLOWER) AND FATS (PALM, PALM KERNEL) HA-
ZELNUTS, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER. EMULSIFIER E322 (SUN-
FLOWER LECITHIN) 
FLAVOURING COLOUR E141

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK AND NUTS
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 

Biscoff Biscuit

WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM OIL FROM SUSTAINABLE AND 
CERTIFIED PLANTATIONS, RAPESEED OIL), CANDY SUGAR SYRUP, RAISING 
AGENT (SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE), SOYA FLOUR, SALT, CINNAMON

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOYA
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

Oreo Biscuit

WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, FAT-REDUCED COCOA 
POWDER 4,5 %, WHEAT STARCH, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, RAISING 
AGENTS (POTASSIUM CARBONATES, AMMONIUM CARBONATES, SODIUM CAR-
BONATES), SALT, EMULSIFIERS (SOYA LECITHIN, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), FLA-
VOURING

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOYA
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 

Cadbury Flake

MILK, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), 
VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), EMULSIFIER (E442), FLAVOURINGS, MILK 
SOLIDS 14 % MINIMUM, COCOA SOLIDS 25 % MINIMUM, CONTAINS VEGETABLE 
FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

Cadbury Crunchie

SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, SKIMMED MILK 
POWDER, WHEY PERMEATE POWDER (FROM MILK), PALM OIL, MILK FAT, EMUL-
SIFIER (E442), FLAVOURINGS, COCONUT OIL, MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 
14 % MINIMUM, CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

Cadbury Mini Eggs

SUGAR, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, 
WHEY PERMEATE POWDER (FROM MILK), VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), MILK 
FAT, MODIFIED STARCHES (MAIZE, TAPIOCA), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476), FLA-
VOURINGS

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

Hazelnuts

HAZELNUTS

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: NUTS
MADE IN A KITCHEN WHICH HANDLES MILK, EGGS, CEREALS, NUTS INCLUDING 
PEANUTS, SOYA

Kinder Cookies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER, SALT, VANILLA EX-
TRACT, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MILK POWDER, COCOA 
BUTTER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER (LECITHINS (SOYA), VANILLIN), 
PALM OIL

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOYA, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN 
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS INCLUDING PEANUTS

Milk and White Chocolate Cookies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER, SALT, VANILLA EX-
TRACT, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, 
COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA, MANGO KERNEL, SAL), 
EMULSIFIER (E442, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN 
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS INCLUDING PEANUTS

Orange Chocolate Cookies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER, SALT, VANILLA EX-
TRACT, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, 
COCOA MASS, VEGE- TABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), EMULSIFIERS (E442, 
E476), ORANGE OIL, FLAVOURINGS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN 
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS INCLUDING PEANUTS

Milk Chocolate Cookies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER, SALT, VANILLA EX-
TRACT, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, 
COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA) EMULSIFIER (E442), 
FLAVOURINGS
CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN 
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS INCLUDING PEANUTS

White Chocolate Cookies

INGREDIENTS: EGGS, FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, 
BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, WHOLE AND SKIMMED MILK POWDER, 
COCOA BUTTER, VEGETABLE FAT (PALM,SHEA, MANGO KERNEL, SAL), 
EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CEREALS INCLUDING GLUTEN
MAY CONTAIN: SOYA, NUTS INCLUDING PEANUTS


